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A1 4 BED SEMI DETACHED 2 4 7 0 4 4 15.25 5 129.8 110 18.0% 73.8 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 40

B1 3 BED DETACHED 2 3 5 0 4 4 10.1 8.2 119.5 92 29.9% 61.07 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 47.2

C1 3 BED DETACHED 2 3 5 0 1 1 5.845 8.36 97.7 92 6.2% 48.9 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 35.1

D1 3 BED SEMI-DETACHED/TOWNHOUSE 2 3 5 0 19 19 10.95 5 109.5 92 19.0% 54.75 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 40.3

D2 3 BED TOWNHOUSE 2 3 5 4 0 4 10.95 5 106.9 92 16.2% 52.16 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 40.3

E1 3 BED TOWNHOUSE/SEMI-DETACHED 2 3 5 0 13 13 5.845 8.36 95.6 92 3.9% 46.82 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 35.1

E2 3 BED TOWNHOUSE/SEMI-DETACHED 2 3 5 0 13 13 5.845 8.36 95.6 92 3.9% 46.82 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 35.1

E3 3 BED TOWNHOUSE 2 3 5 0 2 2 5.845 8.36 95.4 92 3.7% 46.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 34.8

E4 3 BED TOWNHOUSE 2 3 5 0 2 2 5.845 8.36 95.4 92 3.7% 46.5 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 34.8

E5 3 BED TOWNHOUSE 2 3 5 18 0 18 5.845 8.36 95.6 92 3.9% 46.82 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 35.1

F1 2 BED SEMI-DETACHED/TOWNHOUSE 2 2 4 0 26 26 8.205 5 82 80 3% 41.03 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 30.1

F2 2 BED SEMI-DETACHED/TOWNHOUSE 2 2 4 0 2 2 9.905 5 84.7 80 6% 43.68 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 32.7

F3 2 BED SEMI-DETACHED 2 2 4 0 1 1 8.205 5 82 80 3% 41.03 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 30.1

F4 2 BED SEMI-DETACHED 2 2 4 0 4 4 8.205 5 82 80 3% 41.03 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 30.1

F5 2 BED TOWNHOUSE 2 2 4 4 0 4 8.205 5 80.3 80 0% 39.28 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 30.1

G1 2 BED BUNGALOW 1 2 3 0 1 1 12.36 6.09 71.2 60 19% 71.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 32.4

G2 2 BED BUNGALOW 1 2 3 0 1 1 12.36 6.09 71.2 60 19% 71.2 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 32.4

Apt 2AU 2 BED APT. 1 2 3 4 1 5 6.6 11.92 72.9 63 15.7% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 29.2

Apt 2BU 2 BED APT. 1 2 3 0 2 2 10.105 10.63 68.1 63 8.1% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 28

Apt 1AU 1 BED APT. 1 1 2 4 1 5 6.6 8.4 49.6 45 10.2% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 23.6

Apt 1BU 1 BED APT. 1 1 2 3 3 6 6.655 9.03 52.3 45 16.2% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 23.2

Apt 1CU 1 BED APT. 1 1 2 0 1 1 10.105 6.25 53.1 45 18.0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 23

REQUIREMENTS PER UNIT TYPE AS PER GUIDELINES 1 and 2

Guidelines to be included for reference as per unit type to comply with 1. Sustainable Urban Housing: Design Standards for New 

Apartments 2023 and 2. Quality Housing for Sustainable Communities 2007

Bidder

TO BE SUBMITTED IN BOTH PDF FORMAT AND EXCEL FORMAT

Total Public Open Space min 12%

No. of Apartments 19

Detailed Schedule of Accomodation 

Total no. of units 138

No. of Houses 119

Lot 

Scheme Proposed Mixed-use  development in Blarney, Co. Cork
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40 0.0% 13.2 13 1.5% 14.3 11.4 25.4% 13.2 11.4 15.8% 8.1 7.1 14% 48.8 43 13.5% 6 6 0.0% >50 50 >0% 2.8 3.11 2.8 2.8 YES

34 38.8% 14.7 13 13.1% 14 11.4 22.8% 7.3 7.1 2.8% N/A N/A N/A 36 32 12.5% 5.1 5 2.0% >40 40 >0% 3.9 3.795 2.6 N/A YES

34 3.2% 13.4 13 3.1% 11.4 11.4 0.0% 7.3 7.1 2.8% N/A N/A N/A 32.1 32 0.3% 5 5 0.0% >40 40 >0% 2.945 3.01 2.62 N/A YES

34 18.5% 13.1 13 0.8% 11.5 11.4 0.9% 7.9 7.1 11.3% N/A N/A N/A 32.5 32 1.6% 5 5 0.0% >40 40 >0% 3.41 3.1 2.365 N/A YES

34 18.5% 13.1 13 0.8% 11.5 11.4 0.9% 7.9 7.1 11.3% N/A N/A N/A 32.5 32 1.6% 5 5 0.0% >40 40 >0% 3.41 3.1 2.365 N/A YES

34 3.2% 13.4 13 3.1% 11.4 11.4 0.0% 7.3 7.1 2.8% N/A N/A N/A 32.1 32 0.3% 5 5 0.0% >40 40 >0% 2.945 3.01 2.62 N/A YES

34 3.2% 13.4 13 3.1% 11.4 11.4 0.0% 7.3 7.1 2.8% N/A N/A N/A 32.1 32 0.3% 5 5 0.0% >40 40 >0% 2.945 3.01 2.62 N/A YES

34 2.4% 13.4 13 3.1% 11.4 11.4 0.0% 7.3 7.1 2.8% N/A N/A N/A 32.1 32 0.3% 5 5 0.0% >40 40 >0% 2.945 3.01 2.62 N/A YES

34 2.4% 13.4 13 3.1% 11.4 11.4 0.0% 7.3 7.1 2.8% N/A N/A N/A 32.1 32 0.3% 5 5 0.0% >40 40 >0% 2.945 3.01 2.62 N/A YES

34 3.2% 13.4 13 3.1% 11.4 11.4 0.0% 7.3 7.1 2.8% N/A N/A N/A 32.1 32 0.3% 5 5 0.0% >40 40 >0% 2.945 3.01 2.62 N/A YES

30 0% 13.4 13 3% 11.9 11.4 4% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 25.3 25 1% 4.4 4 10% >30 30 >0% 3.7 3.2 N/A N/A YES

30 9% 13.4 13 3% 11.9 11.4 4% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 25.3 25 1% 4 4 0% >30 30 >0% 3.7 3.2 N/A N/A YES

30 0% 13.4 13 3% 11.9 11.4 4% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 25.3 25 1% 4 4 0% >30 30 >0% 3.7 3.2 N/A N/A YES

30 0% 13.4 13 3% 11.9 11.4 4% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 25.3 25 1% 4 4 0% >30 30 >0% 3.7 3.2 N/A N/A YES

30 0% 13.4 13 3% 11.9 11.4 4% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 25.3 25 1% 4.4 4 10% >30 30 >0% 3.7 3.2 N/A N/A YES

28 16% 13.6 13 5% 10.1 7.1 42% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 23.7 20 19% 3 3 0% >20 20 >0% 3.47 2.5 N/A N/A YES

28 16% 13.6 13 5% 10.1 7.1 42% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 23.7 20 19% 3 3 0% >20 20 >0% 3.47 2.5 N/A N/A YES

28 4.3% 14.5 13 11.5% 8 7.1 12.7% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 22.5 20.1 11.9% 5.5 5 10.0% >6 6 >0% 2.8 2.1 N/A N/A YES

28 0.0% 13 13 0.0% 7.1 7.1 0.0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 20.1 20.1 0.0% 5.2 5 4.0% >6 6 >0% 2.9 2.32 N/A N/A YES

23 2.6% 13 11.4 14.0% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 13 11.4 14.0% 3 3 0.0% >5 5 >0% 3.2 N/A N/A N/A YES

23 0.9% 13.1 11.4 14.9% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 13.1 11.4 14.9% 3 3 0.0% >5 5 >0% 2.8 N/A N/A N/A NO

23 0.0% 13.4 11.4 17.5% N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A 13.4 11.4 17.5% 3 3 0.0% >5 5 >0% 2.8 N/A N/A N/A YES


